Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Michael G. Hinchey	01/11/2010
Mr. Emil I. Vassev	01/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United States of America as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration		
Street Address:	NASA Headquarters		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		
Postal Code:	20546		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12569422	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)286-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3012862385

Email: Milelene.Gunyon-1@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: Milelene Gunyon

Address Line 1: NASA Goddard Space Flight Center
Address Line 2: Office of Patent Counsel M/S 140.1
Address Line 4: Greenbelt, MARYLAND 20771

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GSC 15,550-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Milelene Gunyon

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 501116640 REEL: 024067 FRAME: 0674

12569422

ICH \$40,00

source=Assignment2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024067 FRAME: 0675



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	METHOD OF IMPROVING SYSTEM PERFORMANCE AND SURVIVABILITY THROUGH SELF-SACRIFICE				
Inventor(s):	MICHAEL G. HIN	ICHEY, EMIL I. VA	SSEV		
				····	
NASA Case No.:	GSC 15,550-1	Application No.*:	12/569,422	Filing Date*:	9/29/2009
			the undersigned inver dministrator of the Nat		
WHEREAS, the mal	ring of this Assignmer	nt and Agreement is	in accordance with 37	CFR Part 501; a	nd
	ersigned inventor(s) he above-entitled invent		on the date(s) indicate	ed below, an app	lication for United
 Assign to the America, its territorie 	Government my (our) ss and possessions, a) full and exclusive ri ind my (our) entire ri	overnment, the unders ght in and to said inver ght, title and interest in patent(s) that may iss	ntion within the U and to said appl	
accordance with 37 amended. If the Gov country, in accordan nonexclusive, irrevo	CFR 501.9(d), including ernment chooses not ce with 37 CFR 501.9 cable, royalty-free lice	ng rights of priority u to file an application (d), and such rights nse in the invention	usive foreign rights in ander the International (in any foreign country will be subject to the rewith power to grant lice acticable, in any foreign	Convention of Pa , I (we) may requesservation to the enses for all gove	ris (1883), as rest rights in that Government of a ernmental
information to, and (manner with the Go	e any document for, (b vernment in order to al		
*4. Authorize and above when required		The second secon	Dilication to insert the a	· ·	er and filing date
Michael G. Hinche (Inventor's Typed Nam			ing Glory Trail, Bowi ess - Including Country)	e, MD 20720	
Commander and the contraction		750	de Analysis Property	t /Pala Sauli	
(Signature of Inventor)			ite Assignment Executed,		cation Executed)
Emil I. Vassev (Inventor's Typed Nan	e)		bien Est. Apt. 101 M ess - Including Country)	ION I REAL QU	OWINADA LI I I I I I I I
(Signature of Inventor)	-/	(De	ite Assignment Executed;) (Date Appli	cation Executed)
(Inventor's Typed Nam	ie)	(Mailing Addr	ess - Including Country)		

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

PATENT REEL: 024067 FRAME: 0676



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

THE DITTY CHOPS		METHOD OF IMPROVING SYSTEM PERFORMANCE AND SURVIVABILITY THROUGH SELF-SACRIFICE						
Inventor(s):	MICHAEL G. HI	MICHAEL G. HINCHEY, EMILL VASSEV						
NASA Case No	GSC 15,550-1	Application No *	12/569.422	Fiting Date*	9/29/2009			
	rties to this Assignmei ifter Government), as	~						
WHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assignme	int and Agreement is	in accordance with 3	7 CFR Part 501; a	ng			
	dersigned inventor(s) e above-entitled inver		on the date(s) indica	ited below, an app	dication for United			
 Assign to the America, its territori 	E in consideration of 6 6 Government my (our es and possessions a inuation or divisional 6	r) full and exclusive re and my (our) entire n	ght in and to said inv ght, title and interest	emion within the t in and to said app				
accordance with 37 amended. If the Go country, in accordan nonexclusive, irrevo	nt to the Government CFR 501 9(d), includi vernment chooses no nce with 37 CFR 501 ! ocable, royalty-free lice is of such reservation	ing rights of prionty u t to file an application 9(d), and such rights anse in the invention	nder the Internationa i in any foreign count will be subject to the with power to grant ii	I Convention of Pa ry, I (we) may requeservation to the censes for all gove	aria (1883), as uest rights in that Government of a ernmentai			
nformation to and	expense of the Gove (c) to cooperate in any by this Assignment ar	y manner with the Go	•		•			
 4. Authorize an above when require 	d request the attorney d.	ys of record in the ap	plication to insert the	application numb	er and filing date			
(Signature of Inventor		<u>(0</u> .	ate Asskynment Execute	ed) (Date Appl	ication (Executed)			
Michael G. Hinch			ing Glory Trail, Bo		MD 20720			
		. The	14 2.101	2 Janua	14,2010			
namerkan om en skommon om	·	Di	ete Assignment Execute	ed) (Cate Appl	detion Executed)			
Emil I. Vassev (Inventor's Typed Nar	196°)	6375 Beau	5375 Beaubien Est. Apt. 101 MONTREAL QC CANAD (Mailing Address - Including Country)					
Signature of Inventor	annamentet de terministration de television de television de la television de la communicación de la commu	(D)	ete Assignment Execute	d) (Date Appl	cation Executed)			
Inventor's Typed Nar	**************************************	(Mailing Add	ess - including Country		r kolk i ir ritom kilokomindikolomini kollonia kollonia ir ili kollonia (ili kollonia (ili kollonia) kilokolia			

PATENT REEL: 024067 FRAME: 0677

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.